DENVER FEDERAL EXECUTIVE BOARD

2005 COUNCIL/COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS

Current as of July 1, 2005
WORKFORCE DIVERSITY COUNCIL

EEO/WFDC CHAIR

VACANT

AMERICAN INDIAN PROGRAM (AIPC)

Dan Archuleta
Department of  Agriculture
Food & Nutrition Service

1244 Speer Blvd, Suite 903
Denver, CO  80204
Voice:  (303) 844-6226
FAX:  (303) 844-
Email:  dan.archuleta@fns.usda.gov
ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER PROGRAM (APIC)

Teresa Abbott

Social Security Administration

Federal Office Building

1961 Stout Street, Suite 120

Denver, CO  80294-3538

Voice:  (303) 844-0815

FAX:  (303) 844-0770

Email:  teresa.abbott@ssa.gov
BLACK EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM (BEPC)

Janice Johnson

VA, Eastern Colorado Health Care Systems

1055 Clermont

Denver CO  80220-3873

Voice:  (303) 393-5262

FAX:  (303) 393-5166

Email:  janice.johnson@med.va.gov
GAY, LESBIAN, BISEXUAL TRANSGENDER (GLBT)

Mary Wadding

U.S. Geological Survey

PO Box 25286, DFC

Denver CO  80225

Voice:  (303) 202-4649

FAX: (303) 202-4646

Email:  mpwadding@usgs.gov
FEDERAL WOMEN’S PROGRAM (FWP)

Irene Wise

USDA, Food & Nutrition Service

1244 Speer Blvd, Room 903

Denver CO  80204

Voice:  (303) 844-0379

FAX: (303) 844-7086

Email:  Irene.Wise@fns.usda.gov
HISPANIC EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM (HEP)

Lorenzo Cervantes

Bureau of Land Management

DFC, Bldg. 50, HR-230

PO Box 25047

Denver, CO  80225-0047

Voice:  (303) 236-6489

FAX:   (303) 236-6467 

    Email:  lorenzo_cervantes@blm.gov

ADR ADVISOR 

Charles Marquez (Advisor)

Western Area Power Administration

Corporate Services Office

PO Box 281213

Lakewood, CO  80228-8213

Voice:  (720) 962-7040

FAX:  (720) 962-7041

Email:  marquez@wapa.gov
MISCELLANEOUS COUNCILS

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION (ADR) CONSORTIUM

Angela Baca
Voice:  (970) 498-1343
FAX:  

Email:  

FEDERAL ACQUISITION COUNCIL (FAC)

VACANT
FEDERAL PERSONNEL COUNCIL (FPC)

Michelle Rockwell

U.S. Mint

320 W. Colfax

Denver CO  80204

Voice:  (303) 405-4779

FAX:  (303) 405-4796

Email:  mrockwell@usmint.treas.gov
FEDERAL PERSONNEL COUNCIL – (FPC)
  TRAINING SUBCOMMITTEE

VACANT

PUBLIC OUTREACH COUNCIL
Darlene Barnes
USDA, Food & Nutrition Service
1244 Speer Blvd, Suite 903
Denver, CO  80204
Voice:  (303) 844-0300
FAX:  (303) 844-2160
Email:  darlene.barnes@fns,usda,giv
